
 

* Interpretation is available in DE, FR and EN, such as passive interpretation in ES and IT. 
* Moderation: Henning WINTER (SWR) & Sylvie MALAL (France 3). 
 

Programme for teachers 
 
13:45 – 14:00   Presentation of the Role        
  Play Game 
 Flower Carpet 
 
14:00 – 14:45   Visiting tour for teachers 
 Visitors circuit 
 
14:45 – 15:30 Networking coffee 

between teachers 
 Member’s Bar 
 
15:30 – 16:00   Observation of the end of 

the workshop 
 Hemicycle  
 

 
 
 

DRAFT PROGRAMME 
 

04/05/2023 
 

“DEMOCRACY IN ACTION: GET ENGAGED!” 
 

 

  
   
8:15 – 
9:40  
 
 
 
 
 
10:00 –  
10:05 
 
 
 

Welcome, security check and breakfast 
• Breakfast between 8:15 and 9:30, Self Restaurant 
• Last entry 9:40 

 
Entrance Building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg 
 
Start of the event: introduction and presentation of the agenda by the moderators, 
Hemicycle 
 
Video message by Roberta METSOLA, President of the European Parliament, 
Hemicycle 
 

10:05 –  
11:30 

Interview and Q&A session with a Vice-President of the European Parliament, 
Hemicycle 
 

11:30 – 
12:15  
 
 
12:15 – 
12:30  
 
12:30 – 
13:50 
 
14:00 –  
16:00 
 
 
16:00 –  
16:15 

Innovation Lab: How does your choice shape the EU legislation of the future?  
Interview with Delphine COLARD, Deputy Spokesperson, Head of Spokesperson’s Unit, 
Directorate-General for Communication, European Parliament, Hemicycle  
 
Conclusive remarks, Hemicycle  
 
 
Lunch provided by the European Parliament, Self Restaurant  
 
 
Simulation of the work of  
Members of the European Parliament:  
Focus: The EU’s zero pollution ambition, Hemicycle 
                                                                                                                                                                                              
Closing ceremony, Hemicycle                                            

                            
 
16:30 

 
End of the event 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Exit from the building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg 
 

C
om

m
on

 p
ro

gr
am

m
e 

fo
r a

ll 
pa

rt
ic

ip
an

ts
: 

on
-s

ite
 a

nd
 o

nl
in

e 

O
nl

y 
fo

r o
n-

si
te

 
pa

rt
ic

ip
an

ts
 

 
O

nl
y 

fo
r o

n-
si

te
 p

ar
tic

ip
an

ts
 

 
Link to the 
Webstream: 

 


