16:00 -

16:15

16:30



DRAFT PROGRAMME

04/05/2023

"DEMOCRACY IN ACTION: GET ENGAGED!"

	Only for onsite participants	9:40 • Breakfast between 8:15 and 9:30, Self Restaurant • Last entry 9:40		urant
	O Da		Entrance Building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg	
	Common programme for all participants:	10:00 – Start of the event: introduction and presentation of the agenda by the moderator Hemicycle		of the agenda by the moderators,
			Video message by Roberta METSOLA, President of the European Parliament, Hemicycle	
		10:05 – 11:30	Interview and Q&A session with a Vice-President of the European Parliament, Hemicycle	
		11:30 – 12:15	Innovation Lab: How does your choice shape the EU legislation of the future? Interview with Delphine COLARD, Deputy Spokesperson, Head of Spokesperson's Unit, Directorate-General for Communication, European Parliament, Hemicycle	
		12:15 – 12:30	Conclusive remarks, Hemicycle	
		12:30 – Lunch provided by the European Parliament, Self Restaurant 13:50 Programme for to		Programme for teachers
	nts	14:00 – 16:00	Simulation of the work of Members of the European Parliament:	13:45 – 14:00 Presentation of the Role Play Game Flower Carpet

Exit from the building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg

Focus: The EU's zero pollution ambition, Hemicycle

Closing ceremony, Hemicycle

End of the event



14:00 - 14:45 Visiting tour for teachers

15:30 - 16:00 Observation of the end of the workshop Hemicycle

14:45 – 15:30 Networking coffee

Visitors circuit

between teachers Member's Bar



^{*} Interpretation is available in DE, FR and EN, such as passive interpretation in ES and IT. * Moderation: Henning WINTER (SWR) & Sylvie MALAL (France 3).